DS313 (v1.2) April 18, 2008 www.xilinx.com 1
Product Specification
© 2004-2008 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. All Xilinx trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at http://www.xilinx.com/legal.htm.
All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
This product is undergoing discontinuance. Please refer to XCN07010, Product Discontinuation Notice, for more
information on last-time purchases and replacement products.
Introduction
Spartan®-3L Field-Programmable Gate Arrays (FPGAs)

Table  2:  Signal Standards Supported by the Spartan-3L Family
Standard
Category Description
VCCO
(V) Class IOSTANDARD
DCI
Option
Single-Ended
GTL Gunning Transceiver Logic N/A Terminated GTL Yes
Plus GTLP Yes
HSTL High-Speed Transceiver Logic 1.5 I HSTL_I Yes
III HSTL_III Yes
1.8 I HSTL_I_18 Yes
II HSTL_II_18 Yes
III HSTL_III_18 Yes
LVCMOS Low-Voltage CMOS 1.2 N/A LVCMOS12 No
1.5 N/A LVCMOS15 Yes
1.8 N/A LVCMOS18 Yes
2.5 N/A LVCMOS25 Yes
3.3 N/A LVCMOS33 Yes
LVTTL Low-Voltage Transistor-Transistor Logic 3.3 N/A LVTTL No
PCI Peripheral Component Interconnect 3.0 33 MHz PCI33_3 No
SSTL Stub Series Terminated Logic 1.8 N/A (± 6.7 mA) SSTL18_I Yes
N/A (± 13.4 mA) SSTL18_II No